



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1061 OF 2025

Aaddhya Seeds Pvt. Ltd.

..vs..

Hariyali Krushi Kendra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Vaidehi Salivkar, Advocate h/f Shri A.H. Mishra, Advocate
for the petitioner.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 03.02.2026.

Learned Counsel Shri Bhupesh Patil submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of sole respondent. Therefore, he seeks time to file vakalatnama and reply.

2. Time of one week is granted.
3. List the matter on 17.02.2026.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti