

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1061 OF 2025

**Aaddhyaa Seeds Pvt Ltd Through Its Authorised...PETITIONER
Person Rajesh Dynadeorao Ganjare**

V/S

**Hariyali Krushi Kendra Through Its ProprietorRESPONDENT
Arunrao Tayde**

KABIR JHAMB for Petitioner

DEEPANSHU VERMA for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER, STAND OVER TO
ONE WEEK.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)